

**Misc Execution No.116 of 2023**

**Order dated 26.06.2023**

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira and files postal receipt and track report.

As per postal receipt and track report received it appears that O.P did not appear in spite of service of summons. As such, issue D.W against O.P.

Fix 17-08-2023 for E/R of D.W.

D/C

J. M. 4th Court  
Howrah

