

Misc. Exn. Case : 116 of 2023.

Dated : 23-08-2024,

Today is fixed for Payment .

Both sides are present.

Petitioner files money receipt of Rs. 18,000/-.

Let the receipt be kept in the record.

Ld. P.O. is transferred, Ld. J.M. 2nd court is in charge.

Fix : 25-09-2024 for Payment..

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd court, Howrah(I/c)